DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-RENEW-01
Project Title:	Reliability Reserve Incentive Programs
TN #:	249548
Document Title:	Notice of Cancellation for Demand Side Grid Support Program Workshop
Description:	The April 10, 2023, Staff Workshop on the Demand Side Grid Support Program is being cancelled and will be rescheduled for later this month.
Filer:	Guadalupe Corona
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	4/5/2023 11:36:11 AM
Docketed Date:	4/5/2023

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

715 P Street Sacramento, California 95814

energy.ca.gov

CEC-70 (Revised 7/22)



IN THE MATTER OF:

Reliability Reserve Incentive Programs

DOCKET NO. 22-RENEW-01 NOTICE OF REMOTE-ACCESS WORKSHOP

RE: Demand Side Grid Support Program

Workshop Cancelled

Notice of Staff Workshop on the Demand Side Grid Support Program April 10, 2023

10:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m.

The April 10, 2023, Staff Workshop on the Demand Side Grid Support Program is being cancelled and will be rescheduled for later this month. We anticipate sending out a public notice to reschedule the workshop at a later date. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause.

For general inquiries about this proceeding, please contact Payam Narvand at payam.narvand@energy.ca.gov or call (916) 477-1040.

Dated: April 5, 2023, at Sacramento, California.

Deana Carrillo

Director of the Reliability, Renewable Energy & Decarbonization Incentives Division

Subscriptions: Demand Side Grid Support (DSGS)